Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS
RELEASED IN ONE (1) DAY

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 51 out of 107
passed the Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination given by the Board of
Aeronautical Engineering in Manila this November 2011.

The members of the Board of Aeronautical Engineering are Engr. Ernesto B.
Ferreras, Jr., Chairman; Engr. Redentor C. Malia and Engr. Benjamin Pablo E.
Simbulan, Members.

The results were released in one (1) day after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on November 18, 2011 but not later than December 2, 2011. Those
who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or
Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport
size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1” picture
(colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary
stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial
Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014. Successful
examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered
Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in
the said examination WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.

The top performing school in the November 2011 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure
Examination as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED

(NONE QUALIFIED)

NOTHING FOLLOWS

TOTAL NO. | TOTAL NO. PERCENTAGE




The performance of schools in the November 2011 Aeronautical Engineer
Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC
Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) To monitor the performance of schools in licensure
examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as
follows: (Any discrepancy in_the report is not intentional on the part of the
Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL PASSED |FAILED |TOTAL |, 28 __|PASSED |FAILED |TOTAL |, 22 __|PASSED |FAILED |TOTAL |, 2
PASSED PASSED PASSED

AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY
OF THE PHILIPPINES 0 3 3 | 0.00% 0 0 0 | 0.00% 0 3 3 | 0.00%
CEBU AERONAUTICAL
T ECHNIGAL SCHOOL 2 1 3 |6667% | O 0 0 | 0.00% 2 1 3 | 66.67%
FEATI UNIVERSITY 6 3 9 |[6667% | O 0.00% 6 5 11 | 54.55%
METRO MANILA COLLEGE 0 1 1 | 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1 1 | 0.00%
PATTS SCHOOL OF
AERONALTICS 26 21 47 | 5532% | 3 17 20 |15.00% | 29 38 67 | 43.28%
PHILIPPINE STATE
COLLEGE OF . . .
AERONAUTICS-LAPU-LAPU 0 2 2 | 0.00% 0 0 0 | 0.00% 0 2 2 | 0.00%
CITY
PHILIPPINE STATE
COLLEGE OF 14 5 19 | 7368% | 0 1 1 | 000% | 14 6 20 | 70.00%
AERONAUTICS-PASAY

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the
part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the
examinees themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for
correction.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the
following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL RATING(%)
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
1 CLOVIS BUNA CONTADO AERONAUTICS-PASAY 85.45
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
2 ARON PAUL CIELO PABILONA AERONAUTICS-PASAY 84.95
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
3 ERIC JOHN SAN JUAN VELASCO AERONAUTICS-PASAY 84.45
4 KENNETH BRIAN ESMERALDA PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF 83.75
TENECIO AERONAUTICS-PASAY '
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
5 JONATHAN EDSEL ZABALA GOZON AERONAUTICS-PASAY 83.70
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
6 RONNIE BARRERA DELA CRUZ AERONAUTICS-PASAY 83.60
7 JAYSON FENIX COPON PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS 83.45
8 ABRAHM JOSH ONG DEE PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS 83.20
9 SANTA ROJA FORLALES FADUL PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS 83.05
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
VALENTIN BONCALES RAPA I AERONAUTICS-PASAY 83.05
10 RALPH OLIVER COLOT SERAFICO PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS 82.75

NOTHING FOLLOWS




Roll of Successful Examinees in the

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Held on NOVEMBER 8, 2011 & FF. DAYS
Released on NOVEMBER 11, 2011

Seq. No.

O©CoOoO~NOOUOTA~,WNPE

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name

ABAD, JORDAN L
AGUILAR, JEROL
ARADA, AIJALON
ARCAYA, MARIA
BALDOZ, ALDWIN
BALISALISA, AN
BARRIOS, ADONI
CABALLERO, JER
CHOY, HENRICK
CONTADO, CLOVI
COPON, JAYSON
CUENCA, SHIELD
CUISON, JAN AR
DE GUZMAN, ARB
DEE, ABRAHM JO
DELA CRUZ, RON
DELA ROSA, AlV
DELICANO, JOEF
DORADO, JOHN M
ESPIRITU, ELLA
FADUL, SANTAR
GERONIMO, APET
GONZALES, AARO
GOZON, JONATHA
HERNANDEZ, RAL
HERRERA, IRVIN
LANDICHO, RAYM
MAGTIBAY, CHRI
MANILAG, ERICK
MAQUILING, JAY
MEDINA, ROMNIC
MORALES, JOSEP
NARAJA, ELLEN
NATY, DON CARL
PABILONA, ARON
RAPA, VALENTIN
SANTOS, CHRIST
SERAFICO, RALP
SEVILLA, ADRIA
SIBUG, JASON J
SORIANO, RONAL
TENECIO, KENNE
TUPAS, SHERMAN
URBAYAN, GERAL
VALENCIA, MARV
VARGAS, JAHAZI
VELASCO, ERIC
VICTORIA, JUST
VILLARETE, LOU
VILLARROYA, JE

Page: 2 of 3

EWIS UGAY

D CHRISTIAN TABUZO
CORCIEGA
ADELAINE PAGUIO
JOHN MALIBIRAN
GELO LIGAYA

S HIZON

OME MARASIGAN
MORCO

S BUNA

FENIX

ON MOSENDE

VY CAROLINO

Y GINO PALMA

SH ONG

NIE BARRERA

EN CASTILLO

REIM ARMADA
IKKO BALUYUT

INE FORRAL

OJA FORLALES

H JON DE RAMOS

N JAMES TOMAS

N EDSEL ZABALA
PH ANDREW GARCIA
DUANE BAUTISTA
UNDO JR SUELTO
STOPHER ACAR
FONTANILLA

-R PARCO

K BORJAL

H LAGRISOLA
SELLE

O PARABOT

PAUL CIELO

Il BONCALES

IAN DEL CASTILLO
H OLIVER COLOT

N TORRE

AMES ESPANOLA
D PERALTA

TH BRIAN ESMERALDA
TAPIC

D ARABIT

IN JOHN ESGUERRA
EL IBASCO

JOHN SAN JUAN

IN FRANCIS CRUZ
IE MARVIN CANUTO
FFREY RAMIREZ



Roll of Successful Examinees in the

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION
Held on NOVEMBER 8, 2011 & FF. DAYS

Released on NOVEMBER 11, 2011

Seq. No. Name

51  ZAPANTA, ARVIN
NOTHING FOLLOWS-------mmrmmemmemnen

Manila, Philippines
NOVEMBER 11, 2011

Recommending Approval:

(orig. signed)
ERNESTO B. FERRERAS, JR.
Chairman
Board of Aeronautical Engineering

Page: 3of 3

BRIAN SENORON

PPROVED:

(orig. signed)
TERESI TA R MANZALA
Chairperson



