

Republic of the Philippines PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Manila

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN ONE (1) DAY

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **51** out of **107** passed the Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Aeronautical Engineering** in **Manila** this **November 2011.**

The members of the Board of Aeronautical Engineering are Engr. Ernesto B. Ferreras, Jr., Chairman; Engr. Redentor C. Malia and Engr. Benjamin Pablo E. Simbulan, Members.

The results were released in one (1) day after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on November 18, 2011 but not later than December 2, 2011. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the said examination **WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.**

The top performing school in the **November 2011 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination** as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED	
	(NONE QUALIFIED)				

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

The performance of schools in the **November 2011 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination** in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) *To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation*" is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	FIRST TIMERS			REPEATERS			OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED
AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES	0	3	3	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	3	3	0.00%
CEBU AERONAUTICAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL	2	1	3	66.67%	0	0	0	0.00%	2	1	3	66.67%
FEATI UNIVERSITY	6	3	9	66.67%	0	2	2	0.00%	6	5	11	54.55%
METRO MANILA COLLEGE	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%
PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	26	21	47	55.32%	3	17	20	15.00%	29	38	67	43.28%
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-LAPU-LAPU CITY	0	2	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	2	0.00%
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	14	5	19	73.68%	0	1	1	0.00%	14	6	20	70.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

.....

DANIZ

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction</u>.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

0011001

DATING/0/\

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
1	CLOVIS BUNA CONTADO	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	85.45
2	ARON PAUL CIELO PABILONA	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	84.95
3	ERIC JOHN SAN JUAN VELASCO	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	84.45
4	KENNETH BRIAN ESMERALDA TENECIO	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	83.75
5	JONATHAN EDSEL ZABALA GOZON	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	83.70
6	RONNIE BARRERA DELA CRUZ	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	83.60
7	JAYSON FENIX COPON	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	83.45
8	ABRAHM JOSH ONG DEE	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	83.20
9	SANTA ROJA FORLALES FADUL	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	83.05
	VALENTIN BONCALES RAPA III	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	83.05
10	RALPH OLIVER COLOT SERAFICO	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	82.75

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Seq. No.	N a m e
1 2	ABAD, JORDAN LEWIS UGAY AGUILAR, JEROLD CHRISTIAN TABUZO
3	ARADA, AIJALON CORCIEGA
4	ARCAYA, MARIA ADELAINE PAGUIO
5	BALDOZ, ALDWIN JOHN MALIBIRAN
6	BALISALISA, ANGELO LIGAYA
7	BARRIOS, ADONIS HIZON
8	CABALLERO, JEROME MARASIGAN
9	CHOY, HENRICK MORCO
10	CONTADO, CLOVIS BUNA
11	COPON, JAYSON FENIX
12	CUENCA, SHIELDON MOSENDE
13	CUISON, JAN ARVY CAROLINO
14	DE GUZMAN, ARBY GINO PALMA
15	DEE, ABRAHM JOSH ONG
16	DELA CRUZ, RONNIE BARRERA
17	DELA ROSA, AIVEN CASTILLO
18	DELICANO, JOEFREIM ARMADA
19	DORADO, JOHN MIKKO BALUYUT
20	ESPIRITU, ELLAINE FORRAL
21	FADUL, SANTA ROJA FORLALES
22	GERONIMO, APETH JON DE RAMOS
23	GONZALES, AARON JAMES TOMAS
24	GOZON, JONATHAN EDSEL ZABALA
25	HERNANDEZ, RALPH ANDREW GARCIA
26	HERRERA, IRVIN DUANE BAUTISTA
27	LANDICHO, RAYMUNDO JR SUELTO
28	MAGTIBAY, CHRISTOPHER ACAR
29	MANILAG, ERICK FONTANILLA
30	MAQUILING, JAY-R PARCO
31	MEDINA, ROMNICK BORJAL
32	MORALES, JOSEPH LAGRISOLA
33	NARAJA, ELLEN SELLE
34	NATY, DON CARLO PARABOT
35	PABILONA, ARON PAUL CIELO
36	RAPA, VALENTIN III BONCALES
37	SANTOS, CHRISTIAN DEL CASTILLO
38	SERAFICO, RALPH OLIVER COLOT
39	SEVILLA, ADRIAN TORRE
40	SIBUG, JASON JAMES ESPAÑOLA
41	SORIANO, RONALD PERALTA
42	TENECIO, KENNETH BRIAN ESMERALDA
43	TUPAS, SHERMAN TAPIC
44	URBAYAN, GERALD ARABIT
45	VALENCIA, MARVIN JOHN ESGUERRA
46	VARGAS, JAHAZIEL IBASCO
47	VELASCO, ERIC JOHN SAN JUAN
48	VICTORIA, JUSTIN FRANCIS CRUZ
49	VILLARETE, LOUIE MARVIN CAÑUTO
50	VILLARROYA, JEFFREY RAMIREZ

Page: 2 of 3

Roll of Successful Examinees in the AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION Held on NOVEMBER 8, 2011 & FF. DAYS Released on NOVEMBER 11, 2011

Seq. No. Name

51 ZAPANTA, ARVIN BRIAN SEÑORON NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Manila, Philippines NOVEMBER 11, 2011

Recommending Approval:

(orig. signed)

ERNESTO B. FERRERAS, JR.

Chairman

Board of Aeronautical Engineering

APPROVED:

(orig. signed)
TERESITA R. MANZALA
Chairperson

Page: 3 of 3